RID*Ξ* TLC

LIABILITY WAIVER AND RELEASE AGREEMENT

Glass Party Bus Services

Participant Name:	
Phone Number:	

Email Address: _____

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING

This Liability Waiver and Release Agreement (the "Agreement") is made in consideration of the services provided by the Glass Party Bus, a service of Transport and Luxe Concierge LLC. By signing, I acknowledge and agree to the following:

- 1. **Assumption of Risk**: Participation involves risks such as vehicle operation, accidents, injuries, and loss of property. I voluntarily assume these risks and accept full responsibility.
- 2. **Waiver of Liability**: I release Transport and Luxe Concierge LLC, its employees, and contractors from any claims or actions arising from loss, damage, or injury (including death) during services, regardless of cause.
- 3. **Indemnification**: I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Transport and Luxe Concierge LLC from any claims or costs (including attorney fees) resulting from my actions.
- 4. Alcohol and Behavior: Alcohol is allowed for participants of legal drinking age. Illegal substances, smoking, and disruptive behavior are prohibited and may result in termination without refund. Damages caused are my responsibility.
- 5. **Personal Property**: I am responsible for securing belongings. Transport and Luxe Concierge LLC is not liable for loss or damage.
- 6. **Medical Emergencies**: I authorize emergency assistance if needed and accept responsibility for related costs.
- 7. **Safety Compliance**: I will follow all safety rules and instructions. Non-compliance may result in termination without refund.
- 8. **Photography Consent**: I grant permission for media use during services unless withdrawn in writing.
- 9. **Governing Law**: This Agreement is governed by Texas law, and disputes will be resolved exclusively in Texas courts.
- 10. Acknowledgment: I confirm I have read, understand, and voluntarily agree to this document, waiving certain legal rights.

Participant Signatu	re: